The contract shall provide for services as set 
forth in the Scope of Services dated October 31, 2024 submitted by R2O, a copy of 
which is attached hereto as Exhibit “A” and incorporated herein. Compensation for the 
services detailed therein shall not exceed Two  Hundred Forty-One Thousand Three 
Hundred Twenty-Eight Dollars ($241,328.00). All agreements hereunder shall be 
approved as to form by the Director of Law. 

SECTION 2. Notice of the passage of this Resolution shall be given by publishing 
the title and abstract of its contents, prepared by the Director of Law, once in one